481

(

MONDAY, MARCH 7, 1994 CONTINUED

2. Engineers — Bob Wiggs and Keith Byrd to Traffic Signals First—-Response
and Maintenance Schaol in Tulsa aon March 83 & 24, 19943 cost not to
exceed $400. (Clerk's Misc, File No. 151770)

3. CC Health - a) Earla Anderson, Esperanza Parker, and Ann Burger to
attend OPHA 1994 Annual Convention in Oklahoma City on March 11, 1994,
cost not to exceed $135.; b)) Ray Bishop to attend "How to Handle
Difficult People" seminar in Tulsa on May 12, 1994, cost not to exceed
$67.3 c) Geraldine Ling to attend Oklahoma State Department of Health
District Nursing Supervisor's meeting in Oklahoma City on March 1-3,
1994, cost not to exceed $147.; d) Mendie Campbell to attend 1994
Annual OPHA Meeting and Post Conference Workshop in Oklahoma City on
March 9-11, 1994, caost not to exceed $258.; e) Anna Kurzyna to attend
Managing Negativity in the Workplace seminar in Tulsa on March 30,
1994, cost not to exceed $99.; f) Ray Bishop to attend Air Quality
Meeting, DER Permit Workshop and OPHA presentation in Oklahoma City on
March 8-11, 1994, cost not to exceed $312.; g) Joyce Reed to attend
Family Planning/Maternity Coordinators meeting in Checotah, 0K on March
4, 1994, cost not to exceed $54.; h) Eve Marie Taylor to attend Word
Perfect-a One Day Seminar in Tulsa on May 4, 1994, cost not to exceed
$79. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 151771)

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve the following personnel

actions:

CC Health: Merit Increase, effective 2-1-%94: Sally Fly $1,516.; effective

3-1-%94: Annette Leon $1,446. Probationary Increase, effective 3-1-94: Jovyce

Reed $3,734.; Amy Brown $503.; Janet McGinty $2,054, (Clerk's Misc. File Na.

151772)

Social Services: Salary Adjustment, effective 3-1-24: Ronald X. Hiriams
$885. Discharge: Marcella Massey, effective 2-24-94. (Clerk's Misc. File No.
151773)

Personnel: Transfer to Regular Payroll - 0130-5010: Edward 6. Bandelier,

effective 3-11-94., (Clerk's Misc. File No. 151774)

Parks: Change from Part-time to Temp., effective 3~7-94: Rick Hayward

$7.00/hr.; Alan Kovach $7.00/hr.; Johnnie Love $7.00/hr. Salary Adjustment,

pffective 3-1-94: Mark Belson $1,434, Part-time Appointment, effective 3-8-94:

Damon Maples %7.50/hr.; Ernie Osborn $7.50/hr. Temp. Appointment, effective

B-8-?4: Daniel Strattard $4.25/hr.; Jennifer Smith $4.25/hr.; Gary Stone

(rehire) %4.35/hr.; Don Ridenhour $4.55/hr.; effective 3~14-%4: Timothy James

£4.53/hr. Rescind action sheet approved 2-28-%94: Clarence L. Ross Part-time

$7.00/hr., effective 2-18-924. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 151775)

Highways: Workers Comp Leave, effective 3-1-94: Billy Ray Jackson. End

pf Temporary Employment, effective 2-23-%24: Michael E. Conatzer. Promotion,

feffective 3-1-94: Randy Hamm %$1,438. Retirement, effective 3-31-94; Raymond
Wilson. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 151776)

Election Board: On Call, effective 2-25-94: Limmie Cooper %45.00/day;
lL.ouis R. King $7.00/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 151777)

flpon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by

hairman, the following Resolutions for Publication:

1. Zoning Application €C2-207, William Miller, Applicant, approved 2-14-94
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 151540)

2. Zoning Application C2-208, John Owens, Applicant, approved 2-14-%94
{Clerk's Misc. File No. 151561)

pon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried.




